





#### **PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION**

(Statutory Corporation, Established under the ordinance, XX of 1979)

### EMERGENT Tender PROVISO 13 (1)

For

# TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF FRESH WATER PUMP FOR PNSC BUILDING (HEAD OFFICE)

**Invitation to Bids** 

#### Bid No. PRCD/WTR-PUMP/H.O/2024/296

- 1. Pakistan National Shipping Corporation (PNSC) invites bids for the Procurement of Fresh Water Pump for PNSC Building (Head Office), as per clause-36(a) read with rule 13(1) with Proviso of PPRA Rules, 2004. Firms must be registered with taxation authorities National Tax Number (NTN), General Sales Tax (GST) and enlisted on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR.
- 2. PNSC has reserved the funds for the services planned during the financial year 2023-24. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the Procurement of Fresh Water Pump for PNSC Building (Head Office).
- 3. Bidding documents may be obtained from Procurement Department on address stated below from Monday to Friday during office Hours 09:30 am to 04:30 pm (PKT) till 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2024. This advertisement is available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk.
- 4. The sealed bids duly filled-in signed and stamped, accompanied with Earnest Money/Bid Security as prescribed in BDS through Pay Order/Bank Draft in favor of "Pakistan National Shipping Corporation" shall be dropped in Tender Box placed at Conference Room, First Floor, PNSC Building MT Khan Road Karachi latest by 11:00 A.M on 7th June, 2024 Tender will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in the presence of bidders who wish to attend.
- 5. PNSC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per PPRA, 2004.

# RANA ARMAGHAN BIN SADIQ (MANAGER TECHNICAL)

Pakistan National Shipping Corporation

12thFloor, PNSC Building, M.T Khan Road, Karachi, Pakistan.

Phone: 92-21-99203980-99 (Ext. 3035) Email: rana.armaghan@pnsc.com.pk

Website: www.pnsc.com.pk

